

Resolution 2: Resolution Regarding the Panhellenic Delegation

Article VI. Volunteer Structure, Sec. 1 STANDING COMMITTEES, Subsection f. be amended to read:

- f. Panhellenic Committee Delegation
- (1) Membership. The Panhellenic Committee Delegation shall consist of a chairman, and not less than three (3) members, one of whom may be a member of International Council.
 - (2) Duties. The Panhellenic Committee Delegation shall be to
 - a)—Serve as the official Delegate and alternate Delegates of the Fraternity to the National Panhellenic Conference.
 - b) Cconsult with and advise Fraternity members on all Panhellenic matters.

PASSED: June 2020